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March 13, 2015

Oil Conservation Division
District 2 — Artesia

811 S. First St.

Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Patton 5 Fee #2H
Sec. 5, T19S-R24E
Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit for your consideration the enclosed work plan
for the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated
December 3, 2014.

Background

The release was caused by a split in a flow line resulting in the release of 100 barrels of
produced water with no fluid recovered. Upon discovery of the split flow line, the line
was isolated and fused back together. The released fluid impacted an area in the
adjacent pasture measuring approximately 20-80’ wide by 600’ long.

Groundwater

Based on the information obtained on the NMOSE website, the release area would be
classified at a site ranking of Ten with depth to groundwater at greater than 50’. This
information comes from a well located approximately 1 mile Southeast of the location.

Soil Assessment and Analytical Results

Sample points were taken with the use of a soil coring rig. Sample points are depicted
on the attached Site Diagram labeled as B for samples taken on January 12, 2015 and BA
for those taken on February 19, 2015. Sampling of the release area was difficult in
January due to over saturated soils from winter precipitation and the high water holding
capacity of the underlying soils (soils in this area are comprised of high clay content).
After initial sample results were obtained, it was determined that further delineation of
the area was required. Sample cores taken in February were taken in as close proximity
to the initial bores due to plugging of the January soil bores.

Sample results indicate that TPH and BTEX levels were non-detect for the initial cores
taken at a depth of 1°. Chloride results were elevated for all sample points taken and
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delineated to show a decrease in concentrations. B2 and B2A were sampled in a pooling
area that was naturally bermed by the surrounding landscape before the fluid made its
way down the hill. Sample point B4A could only be delineated to 15’ due to high
moisture content in the underlying clay-loam matrix. The visual soil profile in this area
consisted of a loam to a depth of 8 — 10’ with clay content increasing further in depth.
The areas of B5A and B6A were of a loam matrix for the top 3-4’ and increased in clay
content as depth increased. Copies of the Analytical Results along with a Sample
Summary Table are attached for your consideration.

Work Plan

COG Operating LLC purposes that the remediation of the release area consist of a 5°
excavation for the areas of B1, B2, B3, and B4 with the placement of a liner and backfill
with like material. These areas exist within the natural slope of the landscape and
although a 3’ excavation with a liner placed below this point would suffice for regrowth,
there is concern that future precipitation could affect the backfilled area. Erosion
control berms would be installed in the attempt to prevent erosion problems. Any
excavation of greater than 5’ would cause greater impact to the surrounding area and
pose a safety concern during installation of the liner. The area associated with the
Centurion and Kinder Morgan Pipelines would be excavated and backfilled in
accordance to their protocols when excavating within their right of ways. The areas of
B5A and B6A would be excavated to a depth of 4’ and backfilled with like material.

If there are no objections or further stipulations, COG Operating LLC would like to
begin the remediation process based on approval of this work plan. Please feel free to
contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely,

AN A

Lupe Carrasco
Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s): Site Diagram
Sample Summary Table
Analytical Results
C-141 Initial (Copy)
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Patton 5 Fee #2H Sampling

1' 2480
5' 7200
10' 7040

1' 6000
3 2520
5' 464

12' 13600
14' 8400
16' 14100
18' 12700
20' 11300
1' 10200
2' 15400
3 20800
4' 19600
6' 14800
8 9200
10' 9400
12' 9060
14 5280
16' 2480
18' 1880
20' 496
1' 3520
2' 5840
3 12000
4' 6930
6' 9860
8 7730




CARDINAL

l_ a b o rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 23, 2015

GARRETT MERKET
COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: PATTON 5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/19/15 16:54.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

WWW, ; .qov, i I

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/Zs-/ﬁ“u/

Celey D, Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Donrna 1 ~f0



CARDINAL
L a b o rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 02/19/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015
Reported: 02/23/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B1A- 1' (H500495-01)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9860 16.0 02/20/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Sample ID: B1A- 5' (H500495-02)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 13000 16.0 02/20/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Sample ID: B1A- 10' (H500495-03)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 6660 16.0 02/20/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Sample ID: B1A- 15' (H500495-04)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Chloride 3920 16.0 02/20/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uabiity and Damages. Cardinals fabdity and dient's exclusive remedy for any claim arlsing, whether based In contract or torl, shal be limRed lo the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al claims, induding those for negligerce and
any other cause whatsoever shal be deemed walved unless made in witing and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Mable for incidental or consequential  damages,
incuding, without limitation, business interruptions, koss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient, its subsidiarles, affiliates or successors arsing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
daim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples Identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

e N S e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

I Daomna 2 Af0O



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 02/19/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015
Reported: 02/23/2015 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B1A- 20' (H500495-05)
Chloride, SM4500CI1-B mo/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 368 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2A- 1' (H500495-06)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 8400 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2A- 5' (H500495-07)
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 12500 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2A- 10' (H500495-08)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 13900 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2A- 15' (H500495-09)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 11500 16.0 02/20/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabiity and Damages. Cardinals Jabiity and dlients exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tor, shal be limked to lhe amount paid by dient for analyses. Al dalms, incuding those for negligerke and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for Incidental or consequential damages,
Incheding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidaries, affilates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services heseunder by Cardinal, regardess of whether such
dalm Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above. This repart shalkl not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

d_éz..a, B e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

1 Damns 2 Af0O



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING

GARRETT MERKET

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: NONE
Received: 02/19/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015
Reported: 02/23/2015 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B2A- 20' (H500495-10)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mo/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 12500 16.0 02/20/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2A- 25' (H500495-11)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3520 16.0 02/23/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B4A- 1' (H500495-12)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2480 16.0 02/23/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B4A- 5' (H500495-13)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Chloride 7200 16.0 02/23/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B4A- 10' (H500495-14)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B ma/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 7040 16.0 02/23/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilty and Damages. Cardinals liablily and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract of tort, shall be limited lo the amount paid by dient for analyses Al claims, incuding those for negligence and

any other cawse whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

In no event shall Carginal be Hable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incurred by dient, its subsidares, affilates or successors arising out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
daim ks based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

d&a,-z\,_m,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Danma A AfQ



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: NONE

Received: 02/19/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015
Reported: 02/23/2015 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B5A- 1' (H500495-15)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 14400 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B5A- 3' (H500495-16)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 6320 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: BSA- 5' (H500495-17)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 400 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B6A- 1' (H500495-18)
Chloride, SM4500Ci-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 6000 16.0 ND 416 104 400 3.92
Sample ID: B6A- 3' (H500495-19)
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2520 16.0 02/23/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Llabiity and Damages. Cardinals flablity and dlieM's exclusive remedy for any chim arising, whether based In conlbract or lorl, shall be limRed to the amount pakd by dient for analyses. ANl daims, induding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days after completion of the applikable service. In no event shal Cardinal be lable for Incidental or consequential damages,
inchding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by client, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
dalm is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardina) Laboratories.

CEZoy N N e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

1 Dana R AfO



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 02/19/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015

Reported: 02/23/2015 Sampling Type: Sail

Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)

Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson

Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B6A- 5' (H500495-20)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

Chloride 464 16.0 02/23/2015 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Liabifty and Damages. Cardinals Hablfity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based In conlracl o tort, shall be limiled lo the amount pakd by client for analyses. ANl claims, induding those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardnal within thity (3U) days after completion of the applicable service.

In no event shall Cardinal be kable for incidental or consequential damages

inchuding, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incued by dient, Its subsidlaries, affilates or successors arising out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim i based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples dentified abave. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

c’.‘fd.éz;a,-fb; AR

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

] Dana & Af0O



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting iimit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Hokk Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilty and Damages. Cadinals fiablity and dient's exclusive remedy for any claim arlsing, whether based In conlract or tort, shal be limied to the amount paid by dlent for analyses. ANl claims, induding lhose for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shal Cardinal be Wable for incidental or consequential damages,
Including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incurred by client, Its subsidaries, affliates or successors arising out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
caim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced exzept in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

d_.é.%"‘a---a?_“, B e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

1 Dana 7 ~nfQ



CARDINAL
Laboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Page 80of9 |
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T Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575) 393-2326




CARDINAL
L aboratories

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
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CARDINAL

L a b O rato rnes PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 26, 2015

GARRETT MERKET
COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: PATTON 5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/25/15 10:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

WWW. ; .gov/fiel | if.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/A-M

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

Dana 1 ~Af A



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resulits For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 02/25/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015
Reported: 02/26/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B2A - 30" (H500528-01)
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3040 16.0 02/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2A - 35' (H500528-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3760 16.0 02/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Labilty and Damages. Cadinals llabdity and dlients exclusive remedy for any ciaim arising, whether based in contract of tort, shall be limied to the amounl paid by dient for analyses. Al dlalms, including lhose for negligence and
any othes caise whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days aftes completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be kable for incidental or consequential damages,
icchuding, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incurred by dient, Its subsidiaries, affilates or successors arsing out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Cardinal Laboratories

.ﬁid:af N R e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
LLaboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

*x Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*dok Insufficlent time to reach temperature,

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabiity and Damages. Cadinal's [flablity and dients exclusive remedy for any chim arising, whelher based in contract or tort, shall be lmited to Lhe amount paid by dient for analyses. ANl dalms, Including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wiiting and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Hable for incidental or consequential damages,
Inchuding, without limitation, business Intesruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by chent, its subsidiaries, affilates or successors arising out of or refsted to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

diﬁ.fz/-&; P IR

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

1 Danc 2 ~f A



101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS RE UEST

Page4of4 |

Company Name:

ny Name:  COG Operating LLC L sutrya ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager:  Garrett Merket P.O. #:
Address: 2208 West Main Company: coG Operating LLC
City:  Aresia . State: NM Zip 88210  |Attn: ___Robert McNeil
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W lllinois
Project #: Project Owner: {City: Midiand
Project Name: Patton State: TX  Zip: 79701
Project Location: : Phone #: (432) 2210388
Sampler Name: Garrett Merket Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX ,.*vmmmmzﬁ 'SAMPLING
s
w w m o
Sl w
Lab L.D. Sample 1.D. 1 H B 4 3
-l H R g zl8 8 g g
glold 2 2 sS4l 3y 5 |z |8
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Delivered By: (Circie One)
mm.:uﬂwg._wmmw m_mm - Other:

Sample Condition CHECKED BY:
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Febe o
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305}3?-3%2?%
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CARDINAL

|_ a b © rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 26, 2015

GARRETT MERKET
COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: PATTON 5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/25/15 10:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

WWW. : .aov/fi i l.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

44@/25_@

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

DAarmnA 1 Af A



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 02/25/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015
Reported: 02/26/2015 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B2A- 40’ (H500530-01)
Chloride, SM4500Ci1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2040 16.0 02/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2A- 45' (H500530-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1920 16.0 02/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE. Uabilty and Damages. Cardinafs flablity and dienls exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based iIn conbract or lorl, shal be limRed to the amount paid by dient for analyses. ANl chims, induding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made In writing and received by Cardinal within thkty (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Hable for incidental or consequential damages,
nchading, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, o loss of profits Incumed by dlient, its subsidiaries, affilates or successors anising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
claim ls based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

z:fﬁ.a,—zz\-/ﬁ,,.‘_‘___

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

] Dana 9 Af A



CARDINAL
L"" =1 b o rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*Rk Insufficient ime to reach temperature,

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilty and Damages. Cardinals [abiity and clients exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based In contract or lort, shal be Emited to the amount paid by cliet for analyses. ANl daims, including those for negligence and
any other caise whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made In wiiting and received by Cardinal within thity (30] days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Hable for incidental or consequential damages,
Inchuding. without fimitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidaries, affliabes or successors arsing out of or related to the pesformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refata only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

e N R e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Dana A ~f 4



CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

| Pagedofa |

[Company Name:  COG Operating LLC . sutro ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager:  Garrett Merket P.O. #
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
City:  Artesia State: NM Zip 88210  |Atmn: Robert McNeili
|Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W lllinois
Project #: Project Owner: City: Midiand
Project Name: Patton State: TX Zip: 79701
ﬁv_d.monn Location: [Phone #: (432) 221-0388
Sampler Name: Garrett Merket Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX [PRESERV. SAMPLING |
S
m [72] m @
| &
Lab I.D. Sampile I.D. 1 HHE . m a .
«© m Z w O xlo w 4 k=l
W 513 .cAlu = 8 %2 o ¢ ] r | 8
RSO0 elS|ES$33#5|285| oate Tme |5 | E |5
| |B2AS48- 50 G X 2/19/15 X
2 _l82A-45 G X 2119115 X

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages Cardinal's lability and client's exclusve remedy for any daim ansmg whether based in contract or tort, shall be Emeted to the amount pasd by the client for the
Al clasma those for and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived uniess made n wirting and recesved by Casdinal wethn 30 days afer compiation of the applcable
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CARDINAL

|_ =1 b o rato res PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 26, 2015

GARRETT MERKET
COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: PATTON 5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 02/25/15 10:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are dencted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.qgov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP reguirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/Zs-m

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Dana 1 ~f A



CARDINAL
L =1 b © rat ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 02/25/2015 Sampling Date: 02/19/2015
Reported: 02/26/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B4A - 15' (H500531-01)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2920 16.0 02/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabiity and Damages. Cardinals lablity and ciet's exclusive remedy for any clalm arising, whether based in contract or torl, shal be limRed to lhe amounl paid by dienl for analyses. Al dhaims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wiiting and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shal Cardinal be lUable for Incidental or consequential damages,
inchading, without kmitation, business imterruptions, kwss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dlient, its subsidiaries, affilates of successors arsing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Cf:_g‘a, Ny AR e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

] Damna 2 ~f A



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

kK Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. \Liabiity and Damages, Cardinals liablity and ciienl’s exclusive remedy for any claim arsing, whether based in conlract o torl, shall be limited to the amount paid by diemt for analyses. ANl daims, induding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Hable for Incidental or consequential damages,
including, without Limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dlient, its subsidaries, affiiates or successors arising out of o related to the pesformance of the servies hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with writtan approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

cf_gia, N AN e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

1 Daomra 2 Af A



CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Page 4 of 4

ﬂsa.azs.g s = __ smiro @ ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager:  Garrett Merket P.O. #:
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
—O_"M” Artesia State: NM Zip 88210  |Attn: Robert McNeili
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W lilinois
Project #: Project Owner: | Tn_nﬁ Migland |
Project Name: Patton State: TX  Zip: 79701
Project Location: - Phone #: (432) 221-0388
Sampler Name: Garrett Merket Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY i 'MATRIX |PRESERV] SAMPLING
S
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=ju g =
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

January 20, 2015

LUPE CARRASCO
COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: PATTON 5 FEE #2H

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/14/15 14:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

WWW i | I f.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/Z},-M

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

I DanadnAfia



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B1 - 1' (H500137-01)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 10.6
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.57 78.7 2.00 11.7
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.54 77.2 2.00 11.8
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 01/16/2015 ND 4,64 774 6.00 12.3
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 01/16/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 98.4 % 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 10500 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/15/2015 ND 187 93.6 200 8.50
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 01/15/2015 ND 209 104 200 15.9
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 102 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 119 % 52.1-176
Sample ID: B1 - 2' (H500137-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anaiyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 14400 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made In wiltng and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Uabilty and Damages, Cardinals Hablity and dient's exclusive remedy for any claim ailsing, whethes based |n contract or tort, shal be limied lo the amount paid by dient for analyses. ANl daims, Including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be lisble for incidental or consequential damages,

Inchuding, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incumed by dlient, Its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
dlaim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

z,id.?,—Z:‘_f{:p“ i

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

] Doamna 2 Af 14



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B1 - 3' (H500137-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16600 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: B1 - 4' (H500137-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16400 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: B1 - 6' (H500137-05)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 15800 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: B1 - 8' (H500137-06)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 6080 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: B1 - 10' (H500137-07)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 7600 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Lahilty and Damages. Cardinals lablity and dient's exclusive remedy for any chim arlsing, whelher based In contract or tort, shal be limiled lo the amount paid by ciient for analyses. Al daims, Including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in wiling and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for Incidental or consequential damages,
including, without Limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dlient, its subsidaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

CZ ey S R e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

I Dana?2Afd4



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. 0. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B2 - 1' (H500137-08)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 10.6
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.57 78.7 2.00 11.7
Ethylbenzene* 0.054 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.54 77.2 2.00 11.8
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 01/16/2015 ND 4,64 774 6.00 12.3
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 01/16/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 98.2% 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Vaiue QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 11100 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/15/2015 ND 181 90.6 200 6.29
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 01/15/2015 ND 184 91.9 200 12.1
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 91.7 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 110 % 52.1-176

Sample ID: B2 - 3' (H500137-09)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 7400 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilty and Damages. Cardinals liabifity and ciient’s exclusive remedy for any chim arising, whether based in contracl o lort, shall be lmied to lhe amount paid by dient for analyses. All daims, Incuding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made In wilting and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days after completian of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be kable for Incidental or consequential damages,
Inchiding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, o loss of profits Incurred by dient, Its subsidaries, affiiates or swccessors arising out of of related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons of otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shalt not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

4.&3,‘& > -f"‘i:‘--‘-’-—--— —

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Damna A ~f 14



CARDINAL
I_ a b o rato r I e S PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B2 - 4' (H500137-10)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 14600 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Sample ID: B2 - 6' (H500137-11)

Chloride, SM4500Ci-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 15800 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Sample ID: B2 - 8' (H500137-12)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 14400 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Sample ID: B2 - 10' (H500137-13)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B ma/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16200 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. LUablity and Damages. Cardinal's liabllity and cllents exclusive remedy for any chim arising, whether based in contract o tort, shall be limRed lo the amount pald by dient for analyses. Al claims, induding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30] days afer completion of the applcable service. In no event shal Cardinal be kable for incidental or consequential damages,
inchuding, without limitation, busimess interruptions, kss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidaries, affiiates or successors anising out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results refate only to the samgles identified above. This repart shafl not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&3/&, N e~

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B3 - 1' (H500137-14)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Anglyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.62 81.2 2.00 10.6
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.57 78.7 2.00 11.7
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 01/16/2015 ND 1.54 77.2 2.00 11.8
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 01/16/2015 ND 4.64 77.4 6.00 12.3
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 01/16/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 101 % 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 10200 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/16/2015 ND 181 90.6 200 6.29
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 01/16/2015 ND 184 91.9 200 12.1
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 104 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 117 % 52.1-176

Sample ID: B3 - 2' (H500137-15)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mag/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 15400 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. LUabilty and Damages. Cardinals liebility and client's exclusive remedy for any chim arising, whether based In contract or tort, shall be Bmed to Lhe amount pald by dient for analyses. All chims, Induding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shal be deemed waived unless made in writng and received by Cardinal within thity (30] days after completion of the applicable servicee In no event shall Cardinal be lUable for inddental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business Intesruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, its affiliates o ansing out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim s based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
%’2: N PN e e —

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B3 - 3' (H500137-16)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 20800 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41
Sample ID: B3 - 4' (H500137-17)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 19600 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41
Sample ID: B3 - 6' (H500137-18)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 14800 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 741
Sample ID: B3 - 8' (H500137-19)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9200 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41
Sample ID: B3 - 10' (H500137-20)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9400 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabiily and Damages. Cardinals liablity and dients exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in conlract of torl, shall be limited to lhe amount paid by dient for analyses. ANl daims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30} days after completion of the applicable service, In no event shal Cardinal be kable for incidental or consequential damages,
incheding, without Hmitation, business |nterruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, fs subsidiares, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereundes by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

zzg.a,%fs:m -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B4 - 1' (H500137-21)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 01/19/2015 ND 1.79 89.5 2.00 13.9
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 01/19/2015 ND 1.81 90.4 2.00 16.3
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 01/19/2015 ND 1.77 88.5 2.00 14.9
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 01/19/2015 ND 5.33 88.8 6.00 14.6
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 01/19/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID 99.5 % 61-154
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3520 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 01/16/2015 ND 181 90.6 200 6.29
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 01/16/2015 ND 184 91.9 200 12.1
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 101 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 114 % 52.1-176

Sample ID: B4 - 2' (H500137-22)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 5840 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 741
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. LUabiRy and Damages. Cardinal's labdity and client's exclusive remedy for any chim ailsing, whelher based In conlact or torl, shall be limRed o the amount pakd by client for analyses. All daims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shal be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Uable for incidental or consequential damages,
inchuding, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incumed by dient, its subsidarles, affilates or successors arising out of or related to the pesformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
«iaim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resulls refate only to the samples identified above. This repart shall not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 01/14/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/20/2015 Sampling Type: Sail

Project Name: PATTON 5 FEE #2H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B4 - 3' (H500137-23)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 12000 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41

Sample ID: B4 - 4' (H500137-24)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 6930 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41

Sample ID: B4 - 6’ (H500137-25)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9860 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 7.41

Sample ID: B4 - 8' (H500137-26)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methed Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 7730 16.0 01/16/2015 ND 448 112 400 741
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilty and Damages, Cardinals liablity and dient's exclusive remedy for any chim arsing, whether based In contract or tort, shall be limRed to the amount paid by dient for analyses. All clalms, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in wilting and recelved by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lkable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without Umitation, business Intesruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, its subsidiaries, affilates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
dalm Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified abave. This report shall not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

%f&,_m,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QR-02 The RPD result exceeded the QC control limits; however, both percent recoveries were acceptable. Sample results for the QC
batch were accepted based on percent recoveries and completeness of QC data.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

ok Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

sk Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chioride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilty and Damages. Cardinafs lability and clients exclusive remedy for any chim arising, whether based in contract o torl, shal be limked to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al claims, Including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made In wiiting and received by Cardinal wihin thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service. In no event shal Cardinal be Hable for Incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, its subsidaries, affilates or successors arsing out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
calm is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

%z,_m

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

| Page110of14 |

oo:_tn:< Name: COG Ouo.,m,so _._.0 ahh N_.ﬁ ANALYSIS REQUEST
_u..o_oﬁ !5»@»1 Lupe o».._.mmoo P.O. #
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
City:  Aresia State: NM Zip 88210 Attn: Robert McNeill
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W llinots
Project#: _____ Project Owner. JCity:  Midland
Project Name: Patton 5 Fee #2H State: TX Zip: 79701
[Project Location: ) _|Phone #: (432) 221-0388
Sampler Name: Lupe Carrasco Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY __ _MATRIX  |PRESERV] SAMPLING
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Name:  COG Operating LLC . BmtrOo ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project !u:unw_.. _.cum o»:.mmoo P.O. %
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
ﬁ@ Artesia State: NM Zip 88210  |Atn: Robert McNeill
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W lllinois
Project #: Project Owner: City: Midland
__uawn. Name: Patton 5 Fee #2H State: TX  Zip: 79701
W_d_on. Location: B ) ] _|Phone #: (432) 221-0388
Sampler Name: Lupe Carrasco Fax #:
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S
m [ m [ 4
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101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name:

COG Operating LLC o BMLro ANALYSIS REQUEST
|Project Manager:  Lupe Carrasco P.O. #:
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
City: Anesia . State: NM Zip 88210  |Attn: Robert McNeill |
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W lllinois
Project #: ) _ Project Owner: City: ___Midiand }
Project Name: Patton 5 Fee #2H State: TX  Zip: 79701
Project Location: ) - Phone #: (432) 221-0388
Sampler Name: Lupe Carrasco Fax #:
FOR a8 Use oNLY _ WATRIX JPRESERV]  sAMPLING |
S
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

| Page140f14 |

Company Name:COG Operating LLC. 7 ANALYSIS REQUEST
v..&oo» !»:unon rcvm o»:mmoo P.O. #:
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
City:  Artesia State: NM Zip 88210  |Attn:  Robert McNeil |
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W llinois
Project #: B Project Owner: City:  Midiang |
Project Name: Patton 5 Fee #2H State: TX  Zip: 79701
Project Location: Phone #: (432) 221-0388
Sampler Name: Lupe Carrasco Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY ___ _MATRIX  |PRESERV] SAMPLING
3
Olo|i o
A I EE
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CARDINAL

I_ =¥ b o rato rnes PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

January 27, 2015

GARRETT MERKET
COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: PATTON 5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/23/15 13:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

WWW. : .gov/fiel | I if.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/A-M

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

DAama 4 ~§77



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 01/23/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/27/2015 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B1 - 12' (H500229-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3480 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B1 - 14' (H500229-02)
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2680 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2 - 12' (H500229-03)
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 13600 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2 - 14' (H500229-04)
Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Chloride 8400 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. \Uabilty and Damages. Cardinals liablity and clienl's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whelhes based in contract or lorl, shall be limied o the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al daims, including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made In writtng and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

In no event shal Cardinal be Hable for incidental or consequential damages,

Inchiding, without limitation, business Interruptions, joss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, its subsidiaries, affilates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardindl, regardless of whether such
claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons of otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

%fz,-ﬁ;n&_,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| P N ~E7



CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 01/23/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number; NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: B2 - 16' (H500229-05)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 14100 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2 - 18' (H500229-06)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 12700 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B2 - 20' (H500229-07)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 11300 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B3 - 12' (H500229-08)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9060 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Sample ID: B3 - 14' (H500229-09)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 5280 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uabilly and Damages, Cardinals labilly and ciienls exclusive remedy for any chim arising, whelher based In conbiact of torl, shal be limiled lo the amount paid by dient for analyses All daims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made In wiing and recelved by Cardimal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable sevice, In no event shall Cardinal be lable for Incidental or consequential damages,
including, without fimitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incumed by dlient, its subsidiarles, affliates or successors arsing out of or related to the performance of the services hersunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified abave. This repart shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
l_ a b o rato rnes PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
GARRETT MERKET
P. 0. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 01/23/2015 Sampling Date: 01/12/2015
Reported: 01/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: PATTON 5 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: B3 - 16' (H500229-10)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2480 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92

Sample ID: B3 - 18' (H500229-11)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1880 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92

Sample ID: B3 - 20' (H500229-12)

Chloride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 496 16.0 01/26/2015 ND 400 100 400 3.92
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilly and Damages. Cardinals liablity and dlent’s exclusive remedy for any clalm arising, whelher based in contract or tor, shall be fimiled lo the amount paki by cient for analyses Al claims, Incduding those far negligence  and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Wable for incidental or consequential damages,
Including, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, Its subsidlares, affilates or successors arising out of or related o the performance of the servkes hersunder by Cardinal, regardess of whether such
dalm is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relata only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

ok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500C1-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE. Uabilly and Damages. Cardinals lability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based In contract or lort, shal be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al daims, incduding those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in wiiting and recelved by Cardnal wihin thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for Incidental or consequential damages,
Inckuding, without mitation, business Interruptions, joss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dlient, Hs subsidiarles, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the perfformance of the servies hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results refate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
T oIV T AND ANAL YSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Page6of7 |

Company Name: COG Operating LLC _ Bmiro_ ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager:  Garrett Merket P.O. #:
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
City:  Artesia ) State: NM Zip 88210  lAttn: _ Robert McNeill
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 800 W illinois
Project #: Project Owner: City: _ Midland
Project Name: Patton 5 State: TX Zip: 79701
[Project Location: . . |Phone #: (432) 221-0388 ]
Sampler Name: Garrett Merket Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY | MATRIX L;wmmmmw,b. SAMPLING |
s
mvl [72] .D._n.. [/
]
Lab I.D. Sample L.D. A EHHE ar]
alz|2 @ ¢ ezl3 8 g g
201622 S Y4la -y | x| 8
Ho0e2 2 elx|E58875|285| oare Tme |5 | E |3
« [B1-12 G X 1112115 X
Z |B1-14' G X 112115 X
5 |s2-12 G X 1112115 X
¢ 1B2-14 G X 112/15 X
5 |B2-16' G X 1112115 X
o |B2-18' G X 112115 X
-1 [B2-20 G X 112115 X
% |B3-12 G X 1112115 X
q |B3-14 G X 112115 X
10 |B3-16' G X 112115 X
PLEASE NOTE: Liabilty and Damages nﬂggnagggnﬂsggggsgﬂﬁﬁrif?ﬂnﬂﬁ?.ivﬂng?g!.l

isgggéf?iggg!lﬁagqggnlgégnuﬁ-gg&?g
semace In no event shall Cardinal be kabie for o da cluding wethout Emetation, {o3s of e of less of profts incurred by client. its subsidianes
mang out of or related to the pes L regardiess of whether such claim s based upo

: O Yes O No AddiPhone #:
Vo3 50 OYes O No AddlFax#:
.:__8"
\ Nl \:’
(JRelinquished By Date:
Time:
Delivered By: (Circle One) Sample Condition
Cooj* Intact
sampler 0P R&3s - other- :9&0,\ mWa B} Ves
No No




101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name:  COG Operating LLC . BprrTOo @ ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager:  Garrett Merket P.O. #:
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
City:  Artesia State: NM Zip 88210 Attn: Robert McNeill
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W liinois
Project #: ) Project Owner: City: Midland
Project Name: Patton 5 State: TX  Zip: 79701
Project Location: ) ﬁaoﬁm# (432) 221-0388
Sampler Name: Garrett Merket .me #
FOR LAB USE ONLY i MATRIX .I.ﬁvm.mmm.ms SAMPLING
s
mu! v m ©
SIS | o
Lab I.D. Sampile I.D. FHEHE w2
2lz|3E &zl 8¢ :
2l5ld 2 2  S¥lac ¥ 5 x| 8
HS® 0z 729 eli|E£35a5|2Q 5| pate Tme |E |Z |5
|l |B3-18' G X 112115 X
IZ |B3-20 G X 11215 X
PLEASE NOTE: Lusbiity and Damages négigggfsgi§§!§lsgg§3?§§3§§! he
analyses Ab clan ggsﬂ%!&!&&aﬂggivn&igiﬂ-gséig!néﬁsgng?&?ig
service in no event shatt Cardinal be Eable for or g wathout loas of use, or ko33 of profts mcurred by dlient, 23 subsidianes
afiistes or successors am gL out of or refated to the perfo gardess of whether such clmm s based ups
o ; G O Yes 0 No Add'lPhone #:
oy O No  Add'lFax #:
gcamascof@concho.com
Time:
Delivered By: (Circle One) Sample Condition CHECKED
Cool {
mmauﬁw_wd%mm.m Mmm - Other: memw Yes
No No
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District 1 g
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit 1 C b off
District 111 . i viel ubmit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division Secordance with 19.15.20 NMAC.
District IV _ i 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR X Initial Report  [] Final Report

Name of Company: COG Operating LLC Contact: Robert McNeill

Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077

Facility Name: Patton 5 Fee #2H Facility Type: Battery
| Surface Owner: Fee | Mineral Owner: Fee | API No. 30-015-39815

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line County
D 5 19S 26E 1040 North 330 West Eddy
Latitude 32.6943346809995 Longitude -104.411977186383
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:

Produced Water 100 bbls 0 bbls

Source of Release: Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:

Flowline 12/2/2014 3:27 pm 12/2/2014 3:27 pm

Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

B Yes [ No [ NotRequired | Mike Bratcher - NMOCD
By Whom?  Amanda Trujillo Date and Hour: 12/3/2014 3:00 pm
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[0 Yes B No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
The release was caused by a split in a poly flowline. The line was fused back together.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

The impacted area is approximately 600°x20’ to SE of the location off the edge of the battery. Concho will have the spill site sampled to delineate any
possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation
work.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo

Signature;

Approved by Environmental Specialist:

Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [J
Date: December 3, 2014 Phone: 575-748-6940

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



